

Brian C. Pierson Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

> PO Box 3394 Shawnee, OK 74802 CinC@SUVCW.org



General Order #13 Series 2020-2021 18 March 2021

## **Liability Insurance**

1. All Camps and/or Departments owning real estate property which accommodates public access or events are required to have liability insurance for the property. The liability insurance shall be in accordance with state regulatory requirements. The liability insurance shall include the respective Department and the National Organization, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War as protected organizations.

2. All such Camps and/or Departments owning real estate property shall provide a copy of their policy summary to the Executive Director annually upon the renewal of the policy.

Ordered this 18th day of March, 2021

Burn C. Proy. 2)

Brian C. Pierson Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest: Jonathan C. Davis Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War